Kowloon City Police District (including To Kwa Wan and Hung Hom Districts) between

Monthly Figures of the Traffic Complaints about Tourist Coaches Received and
Fixed Penalty Notices Relating to Traffic Contraventions Issued by the Police to Tourist Coaches in the

May 2017 and April 2019

Annex

May 2017 to April 2018

May 2018 to April 2019
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Traffic
complaints
about tourist
coaches

174

134

211

163

170

154

140

99

104

55

87

1 495

95

54

95

67

43

81

95

92

54

11

211

84

982

Number of
fixed penalty
notices issued
to tourist
coaches
relating to
traffic

contraventions
Note

131

143

172

169

191

162

187

142

182

127

171

153

1930

162

218

196

202

187

180

203

215

191

130

175

203

2262

Note:

Penalty (Traffic Contraventions) Ordinance (Cap. 237) and the Fixed Penalty (Criminal Proceedings) Ordinance (Cap. 240).

The figures include the fixed penalty notices relating to traffic contraventions issued by the Police to tourist coaches in accordance with the Fixed




