Annex

Monthly Figures of the Traffic Complaints about Tourist Coaches Received and Fixed Penalty Notices Relating to Traffic Contraventions Issued by the Police to Tourist Coaches in the Kowloon City Police District (including To Kwa Wan and Hung Hom Districts) between May 2017 and April 2019

	May 2017 to April 2018													May 2018 to April 2019													
	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Total	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Total	
Traffic complaints about tourist coaches	174	134	211	163	170	154	140	99	104	4	55	87	1 495	95	54	95	67	43	81	95	92	54	11	211	84	982	
Number of fixed penalty notices issued to tourist coaches relating to traffic contraventions	131	143	172	169	191	162	187	142	182	127	171	153	1 930	162	218	196	202	187	180	203	215	191	130	175	203	2 262	

Note: The figures include the fixed penalty notices relating to traffic contraventions issued by the Police to tourist coaches in accordance with the Fixed Penalty (Traffic Contraventions) Ordinance (Cap. 237) and the Fixed Penalty (Criminal Proceedings) Ordinance (Cap. 240).